
D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce



D
oc

um
en

t t
él

éc
ha

rg
é 

de
pu

is
 w

w
w

.c
ai

rn
.in

fo
 - 

U
ni

ve
rs

ité
 d

e 
Pa

ri
s -

 IP
 19

3.
51

.8
5.

19
7 

- 0
5/

16
/2

02
0 

09
:0

5 
- ©

Pr
es

se
s U

ni
ve

rs
ita

ir
es

 d
e 

Fr
an

ce




